

## **ObboMed Group BV**

Morseweg 11, 8503 Ah Joure, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 515 531925 | Fax: + 31 515 531811 | E-mail: sales@obbomed.com

## **Declaration of Conformity**

**CE-marking** 

**Electromagnetic Compatibity** 

Council Directive 2014/30/EC on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility

Obbomed Group BV

Morseweg 11

8503 AH JOURE

Netherlands

By Obbomed Group BV (trademarks obbomed®) imported electrical materials and articles are so constructed, that the electromagnetic disturbance it generates, does not exceed a level allowing radio and telecommunications equipment and other apparatus to operate as intended and the apparatus has an adequate level of intrinsic immunity of electromagnetic disturbance to enable it to operate as intended.

The undersigned declares that the goods listed below or marked accordingly in the invoice and/or delivery are in conformity with council directives 2014/30/EC (EMC), 2011/65/EU (RoHS), and 2006/1907/EC (REACH).

## Obbomed® Product number:

Model No.	EAN	Product Picture	Packing Picture
SH-4050F	8718836995101		
SH-4150F	4712682541509		
SH-4150C	8718836995125		
SH-4160F	4712682541608		
	8718836990014		A Company of the Comp
SH-4164	8718836995743		The state of the s

Joure, 1 March 2022

Obbomed Group BV

Simon Liang

**Managing Director**